Public Session

Swimbridge Parish Council

MEETING OF SWIMBRIDGE PARISH COUNCIL
TUESDAY 11t SEPTEMBER 2018 at 7.30 PM SWIMBRIDGE JUBILEE HALL
PRESS AND PUBLIC WELCOME

AGENDA

Guest Speakers

2018.55
‘201 8.56
2018.57
2018.58

2018.59

2018.60

2018.61

Apologies and attendance
Declarations of Interest
Minutes of previous meeting
Correspondence
Committee Reports

1. Planning

64984 — Conversion of outbuilding to form 1 unit of holiday accommodation -

APPROVED

65354 - Erection of agricultural building — Prior permission not required.

2. Finance
Balances :
Current account - £3820.40
Deposit account - £1719.68
Glebe Field Account - £31923.57

3. Community Engagement/Glebe Field

Payments for approval :
Clerks Salary

J JBins

Parish Council Websites
Expenses

Matters for further discussion

Signed

£160.72
£34.66

£120.00
£104.75




