

Swimbridge Parish Council

MEETING OF SWIMBRIDGE PARISH COUNCIL TUESDAY 11th SEPTEMBER 2018 at 7.30 PM SWIMBRIDGE JUBILEE HALL PRESS AND PUBLIC WELCOME AGENDA

Public Session

Guest Speakers

2018.55	Apologies and attendance
2018.56	Declarations of Interest
2018.57	Minutes of previous meeting
2018.58	Correspondence
2018.59	Committee Reports

1. Planning

64984 – Conversion of outbuilding to form 1 unit of holiday accommodation – APPROVED

65354 - Erection of agricultural building - Prior permission not required.

2. Finance

Balances:

Current account - £3820.40 Deposit account - £1719.68 Glebe Field Account - £31923.57

3. Community Engagement/Glebe Field

2018.60 Payments for approval:

1

Clerks Salary	£160.72
J J Bins	£34.66
Parish Council Websites	£120.00
Expenses	£104.75

2018.61 Matters for further discussion

Signed		
.MCH I I C CI		